
Morning Time 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon (Pakistan Standard Time) 
Date 

14-11-2024 

16-11-2024 

19-11-2024 

15-11-2024 Friday 

18-11-2024 Monday 

23-11-2024 

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION, SAIDU SHARIE, SWAT. 
DATE SHEET FOR HSSC PART I & I| 

(Annual-) Examination-2024) 
Written Examination 

25-11-2024 

27-11-2024 

Day 

22-11-2024 Friday 

Thursday 

30-11-2024 

1 

Saturday 

2 

03-12-2024 

Tuesday 

20-11-2024 Wednesday " Physics / Islamic Studies 

26-11-2024 Tuesday 

21-11-2024 Thursday " English (Compulsory) 

Instructions: 

28-11-2024 Thursday 

Saturday 

29-11-2024 Friday 

Monday 

Wednesday 

02-12-2024 Monday 

Saturday 

Subject 

" Biology/ Computer Science 
" Clothing & related Arts 

Tuesday 

Biology/Computer Science 
" Clothing & related Arts 

" Mathematics (Science) 
" Health & Physical Education 
"Food & Nutrition 

Mathematics (Science) 
" Health & Physical Education 

Physics/ Islamic Studies 

" English (Compulsory 

Urdu (Comp)/ Pakistani 
Culture 

"Urdu (Comp)/ Pakistani 
Culture 

" Chemistry / Philosophy 
"General Mathematics (Arts) 
" Child Development/ Home 

Management 

" Chemistry / Philosophy 
|" General Mathematics (Arts) 

Child Development/ Home 
Management 

" Pakistan Studies 

" Islamic Education (Comp) 
"Ethics (Alternative for non 

Muslim) Reappear 
"Ethics (Non-Muslims) Fresh 

"Mutala-e-Quran Hakeem 
"Ethics for Non-Muslims 

" Mutalia Quran-e-Hakeem 

" Islamic History 
"General History 

Part 

II 

II 

I 

I 

II 

Duration 

03 Hrs 
03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 
03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 
03Hrs 
03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 
03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 
03 Hrs 
03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 
03 Hrs 
03 Hrs 

02 Hrs 

02 Hrs 
02 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

02 Hrs 
02 Hrs 

02 Hrs 

03 Hrs 
03 Hrs 

Evening Time 02:00 PM to 05:00 PM 

" Economics 

Subject 

" Archeology 
" Statistics Paper-I 
"Psychology 
" Outlines of Home 

Economics (OLHE) 
" Statistics Paper-II 
" Outlines of Home 
Economics (0LHE) 

" Statistics Paper II 

" Library Science 

" Education 

Geography Paper-II 

" Geography Paper-I 

" Civics 

"Geography Paper-I 

" Education 

" Civics 

"Psychology 

" Library Science 

Urdu Advance/ English 
Advance / Arabic/ 
Persian / Pashto 

" Islamic History 
" General History 

Economics 

" Archeology 
Statistics Paper-I 
Geography Paper-II 

Urdu Advance/ English 
Advance/ Arabic/ 
Persian / Pashto 

Part 

-= 

I 

I 

I 

I 

Use of Mobile Phone is only allowed to the Superintendent of Examination Center/Hall during the conduct of paper. 

Superintendent must collect Mobile Phones from the supervisory staff before the opening of question paper envelope. 

Muhammad Istrag 
Controller of Exanminations 
B.I.S.E Saidu Sharif, Swat 

Duration 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 
02 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

02 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

02 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 



BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION, SAIDU SHARIE, SWAT. 
DATE SHEET FOR HSSC PART I & I| 

(Annual-II) Examination-2024) 
Written Examination 

2 

PRACTICAL SUBJECT 
" Physics 

Outline of Home Economics 

Library Science 
" Child Development/Home Management 

" Physics 
" Outline of Home Economics 

Library Science 

MORNING SESSION TIMING 09:00 AM TO 12.00 NOON PST. 

EVENING SESSSION TIMING 02:00 PM TO 05.00 PM 

" Child Development/Home Management 

Chemistry 
Health & Physical Education 
Psychology 
Clothing & Related Art 

Chemistry 
Health & Physical Education 
Psychology 

" Clothing & Related Art 

Biology 
Computer Science 

" Food & Nutrition 

Biology 
" Computer Science 

INSTRUCTIONS: 

Food & Nutrition. 

1. Grouping notifies later on. 

PART FROM 

3. Mobile Phone is not allowed in the examination hall. 

09-12-2024 

TO 

10-12-2024 

11-12-2024 12-12-2024 

13-12-2024 14-12-2024 

15-12-2024 16-12-2024 

17-12-2024 18-12-2024 

19-12-2024 20-12-2024 

Candidates must confirm their actual dates and laboratories for their practical examination from 

the superintendent of the examination hall. 

Muhammad Ishaq 
Controller of Exanminations 
B.I.S.E Saidu Sharif, Swat 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

