

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION, SAIDU SHARIF, SWAT. DATE SHEET FOR HSSC PART I & II (Annual-II) Examination-2024) Written Examination

				mination			5.00 DM	
Morning	Time 09:00 A	AM to 12:00 Noon (Pakistan	2:00 Noon (Pakistan Standard Time)			Evening Time 02:00 PM to 05:00 PM		
Date	Day	Subject	Part	Duration	Subject	Part	Duration	
14-11-2024	Thursday	 Biology/Computer Science Clothing & related Arts 	II II	03 Hrs 03 Hrs	• Economics	I	03 Hrs	
15-11-2024	Friday	 Biology/Computer Science Clothing & related Arts 	I I	03 Hrs 03 Hrs	 Archeology Statistics Paper-I Psychology 	п	03 Hrs	
16-11-2024	Saturday	 Mathematics (Science) Health & Physical Education Food & Nutrition 	II II II	03 Hrs 03Hrs 03 Hrs	 Outlines of Home Economics (OLHE) Statistics Paper-II 	I	03 Hrs 02 Hrs	
18-11-2024	Monday	Mathematics (Science) Health & Physical Education	I	03 Hrs 03 Hrs	 Outlines of Home Economics (OLHE) Statistics Paper II 	II II	03 Hrs 02 Hrs	
19-11-2024	Tuesday	• Physics / Islamic Studies	п	03 Hrs	• Library Science	I	03 Hrs	
20-11-2024	Wednesday	• Physics / Islamic Studies	I	03 Hrs	• Education	II	03 Hrs	
					• Geography Paper-II	I	02 Hrs	
21-11-2024	Thursday	• English (Compulsory)	п	03 Hrs	• Geography Paper-I	I	03 Hrs	
22-11-2024	Friday	• English (Compulsory	I	03 Hrs	• Civics	I	03 Hrs	
22-11-2024					• Geography Paper-I	II		
23-11-2024	Saturday	• Urdu (Comp)/ Pakistani Culture	п	03 Hrs	• Education	I	03 Hrs	
25-11-2024	Monday	• Urdu (Comp)/ Pakistani Culture	I	03 Hrs	• Civics	II	03 Hrs	
26-11-2024	Tuesday	 Chemistry / Philosophy General Mathematics (Arts) Child Development/ Home 	II II II	03 Hrs 03 Hrs 03 Hrs	• Psychology	I	03 Hrs	
		Management	-		• Library Science	п		
27-11-2024	Wednesday	 Chemistry / Philosophy General Mathematics (Arts) Child Development/ Home Management 	I I I	03 Hrs 03 Hrs 03 Hrs	• Urdu Advance/ English Advance / Arabic/ Persian / Pashto	11	03 Hrs	
28-11-2024	Thursday	• Pakistan Studies	II	02 Hrs	• Islamic History • General History	I	03 Hrs	
29-11-2024	Friday	 Islamic Education (Comp) Ethics (Alternative for non- Muslim) Reappear Ethics (Non-Muslims) Fresh 	I I I	02 Hrs 02 Hrs 03 Hrs	• Economics	11	03 Hrs	
30-11-2024	Saturday	• Mutala-e-Quran Hakeem • Ethics for Non-Muslims	II II	02 Hrs 02 Hrs	• Archeology • Statistics Paper-I	I	03 Hrs	
02-12-2024	Monday	• Mutalia Quran-e-Hakeem	I	02 Hrs	• Geography Paper-II	II	03 Hrs	
03-12-2024	Tuesday	• Islamic History • General History	II II	03 Hrs 03 Hrs	• Urdu Advance/ English Advance / Arabic/ Persian / Pashto	I	03 Hrs	

Instructions:

1. Use of Mobile Phone is only allowed to the Superintendent of Examination Center/Hall during the conduct of paper.

2. Superintendent must collect Mobile Phones from the supervisory staff before the opening of question paper envelope.

Muhammad Ishaq Controller of Examinations B.I.S.E Saidu Sharif, Swat



BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION, SAIDU SHARIF, SWAT. DATE SHEET FOR HSSC PART I & II (Annual-II) Examination-2024) Written Examination

MORNING SESSION TIMING 09:00 AM TO 12.00 NOON PST.

EVENING SESSSION TIMING 02:00 PM TO 05.00 PM

PRACTICAL SUBJECT	PART	FROM	ТО
 Physics Outline of Home Economics Library Science Child Development/Home Management 	I	09-12-2024	10-12-2024
 Physics Outline of Home Economics Library Science Child Development/Home Management 	II	11-12-2024	12-12-2024
 Chemistry Health & Physical Education Psychology Clothing & Related Art 	I	13-12-2024	14-12-2024
 Chemistry Health & Physical Education Psychology Clothing & Related Art 	II	15-12-2024	16-12-2024
 Biology Computer Science Food & Nutrition 	I	17-12-2024	18-12-2024
 Biology Computer Science Food & Nutrition. 	II	19-12-2024	20-12-2024

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Grouping notifies later on.
- 2. Candidates must confirm their actual dates and laboratories for their practical examination from the superintendent of the examination hall.
- 3. Mobile Phone is not allowed in the examination hall.

Muhammad Ishaq Controller of Examinations B.I.S.E Saidu Sharif, Swat